
TEACHERS’ JUNCTION–THE CORE OF ACADEMIC RISE 

Head Office: Kimara Baruti – Dar es Salaam. 

Phone: +255713810857/+255717810857 

Email: exams@teachersjunction.co.tz 

Website: www.teacersjunction.co.tz 
INTERSCHOOL EXAMS AND CONSULTANCY - DAR ES SALAAM 

 

2026 EXAMS CALENDAR. 

 

About us:                                                                                                                                                                                    
With our Main Interschool Exams (First, Second and Final for Grades VII, VI and IV). 

We set the exams with our teaching team: Get Free Transport, Invigilate and Mark them with our Examiners. 

      The reward & recognition it’s the remarkable for every participant school in a particular year. 

            NOTE: No further payment is required after you pay 6,000/= per pupil for the exams. 

DATE EVENT PARTICIPANT LOCATION 
 FIRST TERM (MUHULA WA KWANZA).  

Mon 09 Feb– Tue10 Feb 
Welcome Interschool Free Exams 
Free Soft Copy to Member School 

Grade Seven Pupils School by School 

Grade Four Pupils School by School 
    

Thu 12 – Fri 13 March First Grade Seven Joint Mock Grade Seven Pupils School by our team 
    

Thu12 Mar – Fri13 March 
Interschool Midterm Exams 

(Released–Softcopy) 
     Nursery to Seven  School by School 

    

Friday 08 - May 2026                  INTERSCHOOL LIVE COMPITITON DAR & PWANI Regional Venue 
 

 
  

Mon 11 May – Tue12 May 
First Grade Four Joint Mock Grade Four Pupils 

School by our team 
First Grade Six Joint Mock Grade Six Pupils 

    

Thu 21 May – Fri 22 May Second Grade Seven Joint Grade Seven Pupils School by our team 
    

Sat 23 May 2026 INTERSCHOOL LIVE COMPITITON IRINGA & MBEYA Regional Venue 
    

Mon 25 May 2026 
  Interschool Terminal Exams 
        (Released–Softcopy) 

Nursery -Grade Seven School by our team 

    

                SECOND TERM (MUHULA WA PILI)  

Thu 16 Jul – Fri 17 Jul 
Second Grade Four Joint Mock Grade Four Pupils 

School by our team 
Second Grade Six Joint Mock Grade Six Pupils 

    

Mon 03 Aug–Tue 04 Aug Pre-National Grade Seven Grade Seven Pupils School by our team 
    

Wed 5 August 2026 INTERSCHOOL LIVE COMPITITON SONGWE & TANGA Regional Venue 
    

Thu 27 August 2026 Interschool Midterm Exams 
(Released–Softcopy) 

Nursery-Grade Six 
School by School 

    

      Wdn O2 Sept, 2026 Rewards & Recognition Event 2025 “ZAWADIDAY” Main Venue-DSM 
    

Thu 08 Oct–Fri 09 Oct Pre-National Exams Grade Four Pupils School by our team 
 Final Grade Six Joint Mock Grade Six Pupils 
    

Mon 12 Oct–Tue 13 Oct Grade Two Special Evaluation Grade Two Pupils School by our team 
 Grade Five Special Evaluation Grade Five Pupils 
    

  Mon 09 Nov 2026 
Interschool Annual Exams 

(Released–Softcopy) 
                   Nursery-Grade Six 

School by School 
    

  Thu 19 Nov 2026 Holiday Packages Available Nursery-Grade Six 
School by School 
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